

July 18, 2018

County of El Dorado:

Cardknox Development Inc., a Fidelity Payments Company, hereby agrees to pass the County of El Dorado's credit card processing fees onto the cardholder. The County of El Dorado's customers, patrons, etc. will pay the following rates in addition to his/her purchase when paying via credit card:

Card Present (swiped transactions)	2.69%
Card Not Present (keyed-in or internet transactions)	2.89%

The County of El Dorado will be liable for the standard monthly Cardknox fees.